WM DOCKET CONTROL

\*87 AUS 17 A9:46

AUG 1 2 1987

4.M Record File

WM Project 5
Docket No

LPJR

Mr. Leroy Shingoitewa INTRA Box 1229 Moenkopi Village Tuba City, AZ 86045

History (1997)

CIRD:ACR

Dixson:tn

8/ /87

CIRD:ACR

Dear Mr. S. agoitewa:

Enclosed for your records is a fully executed copy of Modification 100% to

Cooperative Agreement No. DE-FC04-85AL26731.

Meyers

8/ /87

If you have any questions regarding this modification, please contact me at (505) 844-7279.

Sincerely,

95 82 ·

Gene R. Dixson Coctract Specialist Programs and R&D Branch Contracts & Industrial Relations Division

Enclosure

Mr. Malcolm Knapp
NRC, Washington, D.C.

Mr. William Upshaw Window Rock, AZ

## MODIFICATION OF COOPERATIVE AGREEME'T

Page 1 of 2 2. Effective Date: Same date as date signed by 1. Modification No. A004 the Contracting Officer 4. Cooperative Agreement No. DE-FC04-85AL26731 Purchase Request No. 04-87AL26731.502 6. State/Indian Tribe 5. Issued By: Hopi Tribe of Indians Department of Energy P. O. Box 123 Albuquerque Operations Office Contracts and Procurement Division Kykotsmovi, AZ 86039 P. O. Box 5400 Albuquerque, NM 87115 7. Accounting and Appropriation Data (If Required): \$185,745 Funds previously obligated Approp. Sym. B&R No. Allot. Sym. 97,516 Increase in obligation \$283,261 Total funds obligated GE-74-91 89X0224 AH10-15-01 ( X ) The above numbered Cooperative Agreement is modified to reflect the administrative changes set forth in block 9. ( ) This agreement is entered into pursuant to authority of PL 95-604. It modifies the above-numbered Cooperative Agreement as set forth in block 9. 9. Description of Modification: The purpose of this Modification is to make the changes described on Page 2. Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in block 4, as heretofore changed, remain unchanged and in full force and effect. 10. ( X ) State/Indian Tribe is not required to sign this document. ) State/Indian Tribe is required to sign this document and return 4 copies to issuing office. 11. United States of America

> William C. Meyers Contracting Officer

AUG 12 1987

Date Signed

Cooperative Agreement No. DE-FC04-85AL26731 Modification No. A004 Page 2 of 2

- The purpose of this Modification is to increase by \$97,516 the funds obligated, from "\$185,745" to "\$283,261," for the period through November 30, 1988.
- II. The following modifications to the Cooperative Agreement are required to accomplish the purpose specified above:

Article 8, Cost Limitation and Obligation of Funds, paragraph d. is amended to read as follows:

## "8. Cost Limitation and Obligation of Funds

d. Obligation of Funds.

DOE, for the period from the effective date of this Agreement through November 30, 1988, has obligated: (1) funds in the amount of \$-0- for payment to the Navajo Tribe for allowable costs the Navajo Tribe may incur under this Agreement; and (2) funds in the amount of \$283,261 for payment to the Hopi Tribe for allowable costs the Hopi Tribe may incur under this Agreement. Notwithstanding any other provision of this Agreement, DOE shall not be liable to either Tribe in an amount in excess of the amount of funds it has obligated herein for payment to that Tribe. If necessary prior to each Cost Estimate Period, or from time to time during this Agreement, DOE shall increase the amount of funds obligated by unilateral modification to this Agreement, which modification, as a minimum, appropriately amends this Paragraph."